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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 
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1939 



RESOLVE IN FAVOR OF WILLIAM A. MORAN 

Chapter 31 

653 

CHAP. 33 

RESOL VE, for the Transfer of Certain Monies in the Hands of the 
Bangor State Hospital and the Augusta State Hospital. 

Certain monies transferred. Resolved: That the sum of $2,77I now in 
the possession of the treasurer of the Bangor State Hospital, representing 
the accumulation of small amounts of cash left in the hospital by former 
deceased and discharged patients; and that the sums of $I,881.53 and 
$3,I94.83 now in the possession of the treasurer of the Augusta State Hos­
pital, representing the accumulation of small amounts of cash and accrued 
savings account interest thereon, left in the hospital by former deceased 
and discharged patients, are hereby transferred to the general funds of 
the state. 

Approved March 24, 1939. 

Chapter 32 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Alvah E. Spear, of Warren. 

Alvah E. Spear; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated the sum of $I97.86, to be paid to Alvah E. Spear, of Warren, 
to compensate him in full for all claims against the state for damages done 
to his house by Edward Whalen, a paroled convict from the state prison; 
said sum to be paid from the general state funds. 

Approved :iI1arch 24, 1939. 

Chapter 33 

RESOLVE, in Favor of William A. Moran, of Bangor. 

William A. Moran; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and her~by 
is, appropriated the sum of $40.17 to be paid to William A. Moran, of 
Bangor, as a full and final settlement for all claims against the state for 
damage to his lumber camps by bear; said sum to be paid from the funds 
of the department of inland fisheries and game. 

Approved March 24, 1939. 
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